

LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS RFP 2022-007-HR PROFESSIONAL & INSTRUCTIONAL INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT AMENDMENT NO. 2 DATE: MARCH 24, 2022

RFP No.: 2022-007-HR

RFP Due: Tuesday, April 5, 2022

Time: 2:00 PM Local Time

Where: Los Lunas Schools

Administration Offices

P.O. Drawer 1300 (if mailed) 119 Luna Avenue (if delivered)

Los Lunas, NM 87031

For Additional Information Please Contact:

Heather Rindels, Purchasing Agent

505-866-8259 Phone 505-866-8262 Fax

Email: hrindels@llschools.net

PROFESSIONAL & INSTRUCTIONAL INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT

FOR
LOS LUNAS SCHOOL DISTRICT
RFP NO. 2022-007-HR
RFP Amendment No. 2
March 24, 2022

The above referenced RFP #2022-007-HR has been amended as follows:

- I. IV. Specifications
 - **B.** Mandatory Requirements
 - 4. Insurance

Now Reads:

Upon award, offeror must provide proof of professional liability and automobile comprehensive general liability insurance and who is covered under what circumstances. A statement of concurrence is required.

II. IV. Specifications

- **B.** Mandatory Requirements
 - 6. Proof of Registration on Sam.Gov

For clarification, there is not a requirement for companies to have a registration on Sam.Gov that specifically aligns with commodity codes.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF AMENDMENT NO. 2

PROFESSIONAL & INSTRUCTIONAL INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT

Los Lunas Schools RFP 2022-007-HR

In acknowledgment of receipt of this Request for Proposal (RFP) the undersigned agrees that he/she has received a complete copy of the RFP and Amendment No.2 dated 3/24/22

This Acknowledgment of Amendment should be signed and returned with your Proposal on or before April 5, 2022, 2:00 PM Local Time

FIRM:		
REPRESENTED BY:	TITLE:	
E-MAIL ADDRESS:		
PHONE NO.:	FAX NO.:	
ADDRESS:		
CITY:	STATE: ZIP CODE:	
SIGNATURE:	DATE:	
Please return to:		

Heather Rindels Los Lunas Schools Buyer P.O. Drawer 1300 (if mailed) 119 Luna Avenue (if delivered) Los Lunas, NM 87031 Phone: (505) 866-8259

Fax: (505) 866-8262